CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH

PROCLAMATION

"JUSTICE NOW"

- WHEREAS, On Monday, January 16, 2023, the Nation will recognize Reverend Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day; and
- WHEREAS, The City of Lake Worth Beach and the MLK Event Committee will sponsor events in honor of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. to promote the harmony, peace, courage and inspiration for which Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. gave his life; and
- WHEREAS, The MLK Event Committee encourages the residents of the City of Lake Worth Beach to celebrate by following the "28 Days of Anti-Racism" by participating each day in February in a moment of racial solidarity, learning or inspiration; and
- WHEREAS, Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.'s dream encompassed the hopes and dreams of all Americans.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, BETTY RESCH, Mayor of the City of Lake Worth Beach, Florida, by virtue of the authority vested in me and on behalf of the City Commission, do hereby acknowledge:

JANUARY 16, 2023 as DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. DAY

and ask every racial, religious and ethnic group in Palm Beach County to join Lake Worth Beach residents in their celebration of the diversity of our community.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the City of Lake Worth Beach to be affixed this 16th day of January, 2023.

Betty Resch, Mayor

ATTEST:

Melissa Ann Coyne, City Clerk